
CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Ratliff Community Volunteer Fire Department 

Address: P.O. Box 752 Callahan 
City 

FL 
State 

Contractor's Administrator Name: _________ Title:. ______ _ 

Tel#: ____ Fax#: ___ Email: _____________ _ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM1394-A2 

32011 
Zip 

Contract Name: Vendor Agreement with Ratliff Community Fire Department Contract Value: _,.$""4~7.'""-0..,_,78"--------

Brief Description: Second amendment to set funding for FY 2010/2011- decrease from last year's appropriation 

Contract Dates: From 10/1/10 to _ __,9'-'-'/3""""0"--'/1~1 Status: New Renew _X_ Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _Single Source _ ITB _ RFP _RFQ _Coop. _Other --~X'-"---

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM1394 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: __________ No Increase X 

New Contract Dates: .-"-'1 0""-/-'-'l/'-"1-",0 __ to 9/30/11 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: _ _,$"--'4_,_,7."'-07,_,8~_v __ 

I. 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

C4 22.. Lf522- S3t.f.dO'l ./ 
Department Head Signature Date Funding Source/ Acct # 

Comments:-------------------------------------

-FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

'17/tr 
Ted Selby Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 
Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & .lJ.qd_W 
Contract Management S ~ =UI WV L- NVf II OZ 
Clerk Finance 

I 
w ' ) 



Contract Number CM1394-A2 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO VENDOR AGREEMENT WITH RATLIFF COMMUNITY 
FIRE DEPARTMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this ?Eli day of 

January 2011 
U~l9 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, a political subdivision of the 

State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "Board", and the 

STATION NUMBER 10, RATLIFF COMMUNITY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, 

P.O. Box 752, Callahan, Florida 32011, hereinafter referred to as 

"Department". 

WHEREAS, the Board and the Department entered into an 

agreement on June 9, 2008 to provide funding to the Department 

and establish the needs for assistance in providing Fire 

Suppression and First Responder services to the citizens of 

Nassau County; and 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement 

entered into on June 9, 2008, specifically Article 2.1 regarding 

funding; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises 

and mutual covenants and understanding contained herein, the 

parties hereto do mutually agree as follows: 

1. The annual appropriation shall decrease to $47,078.00 

(forty-seven thousand, seventy-eight dollars and zero 

cents) . 

2. This Agreement shall be amended in writing from time to 

time by mutual consent of parties. 

1 



Contract Number CM1394-A2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the effective date of this Agreement shall 

be the date of its being signed by the Designee of the Board of 

County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida this 
7th 

day of _____ J~a~n~u~a~r~y _____________ , ~-

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

T 
I 

NAGER 

RATLIFF COMMUNITY VOLUNTEER 
FIRE DEPARTMENT 

2 


